STAR Market of the SSE

2. Use of proceeds

As considered and approved at the Company’s eighth meeting of the first session
of the Board, 2021 second extraordinary general meeting, 2021 first Domestic
Shareholders’ and Unlisted Foreign Shareholders’ class meeting and 2021 first H
Shareholders’ class meeting, after deducting the issue expenses, the proceeds
raised from the A Share Offering (net of related expenses) will be used for the
new biological drug industrialization project, anti-tumor antibody new drug
research and development project, autoimmune and ophthalmic disease antibody
new drug research and development projects and supplementary liquidity.

– 4 –

3. Share capital before and after the A Share Offering

The total share capital of the Company before the A Share Offering is 489,836,702
Shares. After the A Share Offering, the total share capital of the Company will be
544,263,003 Shares, including 54,426,301 A Shares to be issued under the A Share
Offering. Below is the shareholding structure of the Shareholders of Company
before and after the A Share Offering:

No. Name of Shareholder Before the A Share Offering After the A Share Offering
Number of

Shares
(as of October

31, 2021)

Proportion of
Shareholding

(as of October
31, 2021)

Number of
Shares

Proportion of
Shareholding

1. Yantai Rongda Venture Capital Center
(Limited Partnership)
(煙台榮達創業投資中心(有限合夥))

102,381,891 20.90% 102,381,891 18.81%

2. I-NOVA Limited 39,600,000 8.08% 39,600,000 7.28%
3. Dr. Fang Jianmin 26,218,320 5.35% 26,218,320 4.82%
4. Fund for the transformation of National

Science and Technology Major Project
(國投(上海)科技成果轉化創業投資基金

企業(有限合夥))

24,732,556 5.05% 24,732,556 4.54%

5. PAG Holding I 21,106,602 4.31% 21,106,602 3.88%
6. Yantai Rongqian Enterprise Management

Center (Limited Partnership)
(煙台榮謙企業管理中心(有限合夥))

18,507,388 3.78% 18,507,388 3.40%

7. Yantai Rongyi Enterprise Management
Center (Limited Partnership)
(煙台榮益企業管理中心(有限合夥))

16,630,337 3.40% 16,630,337 3.06%

8. Wholly Sunbeam Limited 15,693,711 3.20% 15,693,711 2.88%
9. Shenzhen Capital Group Co., Ltd.

(深圳市創新投資集團有限公司) (CS)
12,813,478 2.62% 12,813,478 2.35%

10. RongChang Holding Group LTD. 11,683,725 2.39% 11,683,725 2.15%
11. Yantai Rongshi Enterprise Management

Center (Limited Partnership)
(煙台榮實企業管理中心(有限合夥))

9,190,203 1.88% 9,190,203 1.69%

12. METROPLUS INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

7,855,771 1.60% 7,855,771 1.44%

13. SDIC Unity (國投創合國家新興產業創業投

資引導基金(有限合夥))
7,538,084 1.54% 7,538,084 1.39%

14. Beijing Longpan Healthcare Investment
Center (Limited Partnership)
(北京龍磐健康醫療投資中心(有限合夥))

7,538,084 1.54% 7,538,084 1.39%

15. LAV Remegen Limited 4,593,351 0.94% 4,593,351 0.84%

– 5 –

No. Name of Shareholder Before the A Share Offering After the A Share Offering
Number of

Shares
(as of October

31, 2021)

Proportion of
Shareholding

(as of October
31, 2021)

Number of
Shares

Proportion of
Shareholding

16. Luthai Textile Co., Ltd.
(魯泰紡織股份有限公司)

4,218,265 0.86% 4,218,265 0.78%

17. Tibet Longpan Yijing Venture Capital
Center L.P. (西藏龍磐怡景創業投資中

心(有限合夥))

3,854,037 0.79% 3,854,037 0.71%

18. Shandong Jifu Jingu New Kinetic Energy
Equity Investment Fund Partnership L.P.
(山東吉富金穀新動能股權投資基金合夥

企業(有限合夥))

3,267,431 0.67% 3,267,431 0.60%

19. Suzhou Likang Equity Investment Center
L.P. (蘇州禮康股權投資中心(有限合夥))

3,062,235 0.63% 3,062,235 0.56%

20. Hangzhou Unity Selected Venture Capital
Partnership (Limited Partnership) (杭州

創合精選創業投資合夥企業(有限合夥))

3,015,230 0.62% 3,015,230 0.55%

21. Weihai Luxin Fuwei Management
Consulting Partnership (Limited
Partnership) (威海魯信福威管理諮詢合夥

企業(有限合夥))

2,638,326 0.54% 2,638,326 0.48%

22. Jiangsu High-Tech Investment Group Co.,
Ltd. (江蘇省高科技投資集團有限公司)
(SS)

2,624,263 0.54% 2,624,263 0.48%

23. Jiangsu International Trust Co., Ltd.
(江蘇省國際信託有限責任公司)(CS)

2,391,734 0.49% 2,391,734 0.44%

24. Small and Medium Enterprises
Development Fund
(Shenzhen Limited Partnership)
(中小企業發展基金(深圳有限合夥))

2,261,426 0.46% 2,261,426 0.42%

25. Yantai Hongda Investment Co., Ltd.
(煙台鴻大投資有限公司)

2,174,603 0.44% 2,174,603 0.40%

26. Yantai Rongjian Enterprise Management
Center (Limited Partnership)
(煙台榮建企業管理中心 (有限合夥))

2,163,655 0.44% 2,163,655 0.40%

27. Yantai Economic Development Investment
Company (煙台市經濟發展投資公司)
(SS)

2,060,663 0.42% 2,060,663 0.38%

28. PAG Holding IV 2,002,231 0.41% 2,002,231 0.37%
29. Suzhou Lirui Equity Investment Center

L.P. (蘇州禮瑞股權投資中心(有限合夥))
1,531,116 0.31% 1,531,116 0.28%

– 6 –

No. Name of Shareholder Before the A Share Offering After the A Share Offering
Number of

Shares
(as of October

31, 2021)

Proportion of
Shareholding

(as of October
31, 2021)

Number of
Shares

Proportion of
Shareholding

30. Shanghai Tanying Investment Partnership
(Limited Partnership)
(上海檀英投資合夥企業(有限合夥))

930,248 0.19% 930,248 0.17%

31. H Share Public Shareholders 125,557,738 25.63% 125,557,738 23.07%
A Shares to be issued — — 54,426,301 10.00%

Total 489,836,702 100.00% 544,263,003 100.00%

Note:

(1) ‘‘SS’’ refers to state-owned Shareholder.

(2) ‘‘CS’’ refers to controlling state-owned Shareholder.

The above English version of the summary of the principal provisions of the A
Share Prospectus is an unofficial translation of its Chinese version. In case of any
discrepancies, the Chinese version shall prevail.

The Company will make further announcement(s) for any material update and development
in relation to the A Share Offering in accordance with the Listing Rules and other
applicable laws and regulations.

By order of the Board
RemeGen Co., Ltd.*
Mr. Wang Weidong

Chairman and executive director